

ILOCOS SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Santiago, Ilocos Sur

INVITATION TO BID

(ITB NO. 03-24)

The Ilocos Sur Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ISECO) with office address at Brgy. Bigbiga, Santiago, Ilocos Sur invites all qualified bidders to bid for the **2ND SEMESTER TECHNICAL MATERIALS 2023:**

			DELIVERY	BID DOCS FEE,	SOURCE OF
				INCLUSIVE OF	FUND/PROCURE
Lot	DESCRIPTION	ABC	SCHEDULE	VAT	MENT GUIDELINE
		07 000 00	90 DAYS UPON		
1	CROSSARAMS	97,000.00	RECEIPT OF P.O.	560.00	GEN. FUND, RA 10531
	DISTRIBUTION	10,408,244.00	60 DAYS UPON		
2	TRANSFORMERS	10,400,244.00	RECEIPT OF P.O.	11,200.00	GEN. FUND, RA 10531
	CONDUCTOR AND	5,367,550.00	60 DAYS UPON		
3	WIRES	5,507,550.00	RECEIPT OF P.O.	11,200.00	GEN. FUND, RA 10531
		1,582,998.00	60 DAYS UPON		
4	HARDWARE		RECEIPT OF P.O.	5,600.00	GEN. FUND, RA 10531
	CONNECTORS,		60 DAYS UPON		
	FUSES, MEDIUM	7,921,815.86			
	VOLTAGE				
5	EQUIPMENT		RECEIPT OF P.O.	11,200.00	GEN. FUND, RA 10531
	METERS AND	40 770 447 00	60 DAYS UPON		
6	ACCESSORIES	13,773,417.00	RECEIPT OF P.O.	28,000.00	GEN. FUND, RA 10531
	BOXES, METER		60 DAYS UPON		
	BASE & TEST				
7	BLOCK	2,712,803.20	RECEIPT OF P.O.	5,600.00	GEN. FUND, RA 10531

Bidding will be conducted through public bidding procedure using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion for eligibility check, examination and evaluation of bids and post qualification as specified in the RA 10531 The complete list of eligibility documents is included in the bidding documents. Bid Documents are available on January 9, 2024. Only those who have paid the bid documents are allowed to join the pre-bid conference. Pre-bid Conference will be conducted on January 12, 2024 @ 9:30 A.M. The Opening of Bids is scheduled on January 26, 2024 @ 9: 30 AM at ISECO Main Office, Bigbiga, Santiago, Ilocos Sur. Submission of eligibility requirements and other matters with regards to the bidding shall be determined during the pre-bid conference. Prospective bidders who could not attend the pre-bid conference will no longer be entertained. For your attendance please give an advance notice to the BAC Secretary Ms. Nerissa Mendoza at mobile no. 09178141933 or at email address pbac_iseco@yahoo.com.

ISECO reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any of the required formalities therein and accept bids only deemed most advantageous to the cooperative.

(sgd.) JULIUS CAESAR BANEZ BAC Chairman

(sgd.) LAWRENCE A. SEVERO Acting General Manager